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     Montgomery College A.S. in Nursing to  

      Drexel University Online B.S. in Nursing  
       Catalog Year: 2017-2018, Total Credits Accepted by Drexel: 91 

                                      

          Year One – Montgomery College 

 Fall Semester Cr 

 ENGL101 Intro to College Writing (if needed) 3 

 BIOL150 Principles of Biology I 4 

 MATH117 or MATH117A Elements of Statistics  3 

 PSYC102 General Psychology (BSSD) 3 

 Total Credits 13 

 
          Year Two – Montgomery College 

 Fall Semester  Cr 

 BIOL213 Human Anatomy and Physiology II 4 

 PHIL140 Intro to the Study of Ethics 3 

 COMM108 or COMM112 Communication 3 

 Arts Distribution 3 

 Total Credits 13 
 

` 
(Unless sequenced, non-nursing courses may be taken in any order) 

 Spring Semester Cr  

 ENGL102 or ENGL103 English Foundation 3  

 BIOL212 Human Anatomy & Physiology I 4  

 SOCY100 (recommended) or SOCY105/213/240 3  

 ECON201 or ECON202 (BSSD) 3  

 Total Credits 13  

 
       Apply to MC Nursing Program by April 1 

 Spring Semester  Cr 

 BIOL210 Microbiology 4 

 BIOL226 Nutrition 3 

 PSYC203 Human Growth and Development  3 

 PHIL Course (Humanities Distribution) 3 

 Total Credits 13 
 

 
         Year Three – Montgomery College 

 Fall Semester  Cr 

 NURS113 Fundamentals of Nursing 7 

 NURS114 Professionalism and Comm in Nursing 1 

 NURS121 Basic Health Assessment 1 

 Total Credits 9 
 

L 
 

 Spring Semester  Cr 

 NURS125 Nursing in Health and Illness I 4 

 NURS126 Nursing Care of Special Populations I: 
Geriatric and Psychiatric Nursing 

4 

 NURS129 Pathophysiology & Pharmacology 2 

 Total Credits 10 
 

`  
         Year Four – Montgomery College 

 Fall Semester  Cr 

 NURS225 Nursing in Health and Illness II 4 

 NURS226 Nursing Care of Special Populations II: 
Maternal/Child Nursing 

5 

 Total Credits 9 
 

 

   

 Spring Semester  Cr 

 NURS205 Transition to Prof. Nursing Practice 1 

 NURS240 Nursing in Health and Illness III 7 

 HIST Course 3 

 Total Credits 11 

  
 

        Year Five – Drexel University Online (Quarter Credits) 

 Fall Term  Cr 

 NURS 325 Critical Issues in Nursing  4.5  

 NURS 335 Genetics for Practicing Nurses  4.5  

 NURS 340 Transformational Leadership  4.5  

 Total Credits 13.5  

 Winter Term   

 NURS 346 Health Assessment 6  

 NURS 330 Nursing Research  4.5  

 Total Credits 10.5  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 Spring Term  Cr 

 NURS 380 Complex Systems of Care 6 

 NURS 407 Issues & Aging  4.5 

 Total Credits 10.5 

 Summer Term   Cr 

 NURS 460 Population Health: Global & Local  6 

 NURS 465 Senior Capstone  4.5 

 Total Credits 10.5 

 
 
 

 



Montgomery College Nursing A.S. to Drexel University BSN Online 
 

Total Credits: 70, Catalog Year: 2017-2018 
 

Montgomery College Nursing A.S. 
Foundation Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 

English Foundation (ENGL102 or ENGL103) ENGL101 3 C or above 

Elements of Statistics (MATH117 or 117A) MATH117 3 C or above 

Distribution Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 

Arts Distribution 
 

3 C or above 

Humanities Distribution (PHIL course) PHIL000 3 C or above 

General Psychology PSYC102 3 C or above 

SOCY100 (recommended) or SOCY105/214/240 SOCY100 3 C or above 

Principles of Biology I BIOL150 4 C or above 

Human Anatomy and Physiology I BIOL212 4 C or above 

General Education Elective COURSE HRS GRADE 

Human Anatomy and Physiology II BIOL213 4 C or above 

Other Requirements COURSE HRS GRADE 

Microbiology BIOL210 4 C or above 

Program Requirements COURSE HRS GRADE 

ENGL101 Intro College Writing (if needed for ENGL102/103, elective if not)  (3) C or above 

Fundamentals of Nursing NURS113 7 C or above 

Professionalism and Communication in Nursing NURS114 1 C or above 

Basic Health Assessment NURS121 1 C or above 

Nursing in Health and Illness NURS125 4 C or above 

Nursing Care of Special Populations I: Geriatric and Psychiatric Nursing NURS126 4 C or above 

Pathophysiology and Pharmacology in Nursing NURS129 2 C or above 

Transition to Professional Nursing Practice NURS205 1 C or above 

Nursing in Health and Illness II NURS225 4 C or above 

Nursing Care of Special Populations II: Maternal/Child Nursing NURS226 5 C or above 

Nursing in Health and Illness III NURS240 7 C or above 

 
Nursing is a program with specific admissions requirements. Applications should be received in the Admissions Office by 
April 1 for fall semester and by August 1 for spring semester. For additional information, contact the Admissions and 
Records Office at the Takoma Park/Silver Spring Campus, 240-567-1501, or the program department.  
 

After acceptance into the nursing program, all students must obtain current CPR certification for “Healthcare Provider” 
or “Professional Rescuer” as well as a TB test or chest X-ray showing no evidence of tubercular disease. Clinical agencies 
require documented evidence (titers) of immunity to measles, mumps, rubella, and hepatitis B (immunization series may 
be in progress with titer obtained at its conclusion). In addition, knowledge of varicella (chicken pox) immune status by 
blood titer is required. TEAS testing is required of all Nursing Applicants – TEAS Study Materials 
 

www.montgomerycollege.edu/nursing   online.drexel.edu/online-degrees/nursing-degrees/index.aspx  
 
MC Contact: Laurie Williams, Nursing Academic Progression Manager  
laurie.williams@montgomerycollege.edu, (240) 567-5514 
 
Drexel University Contact: Leslie Calimer, Assistant Director for RN-to-BSN Advising  

leslie.calimer@drexel.edu, (267) 359-5658 

 

http://catalog.montgomerycollege.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=8&poid=1722&returnto=1322
https://online.drexel.edu/online-degrees/nursing-degrees/index.aspx
http://cms.montgomerycollege.edu/EDU/Department.aspx?id=37241
http://cms.montgomerycollege.edu/EDU/Department.aspx?id=48096
http://www.montgomerycollege.edu/nursing
https://online.drexel.edu/online-degrees/nursing-degrees/index.aspx
mailto:laurie.williams@montgomerycollege.edu
mailto:leslie.calimer@drexel.edu


Drexel University BSN Online  
 

TIER ONE REQUIREMENTS COURSE HRS GRADE 

Introduction to College Writing ENGL 101 3 C or above 

Critical Reading, Writing and Research OR 
Critical Reading, Writing and Research in the Work Place 

ENGL 102 or 
ENGL 103 

3 C or above 

English 103 – Equivalency earned if Comp/Rhetoric I/II taken on Semesters ENGL 102 or 
ENGL 103 

3 C or above 

PHIL Course (Humanities Distribution) MC 3 C or above 

SOCY100/105/214/240 MC 3 C or above 

General Psychology PSYC102 3 C or above 

Developmental Psychology  PSYC203 3 C or above 

(Human Anatomy and Physiology I) BIOL212 4 C or above 

Human Anatomy and Physiology II BIOL213 4 C or above 

Microbiology BIOL 210 4 C or above 

Science elective – Additional credits posted from A&P I, II and Microbiology 
 

3 C or above 

Nursing Electives – A.A. Awarded and Nursing license required  45 2.0 GPA 

TIER TWO REQUIREMENTS COURSES HRS GRADE 

Foundations of Human Communication OR Business and Prof. Speech Comm. 
COMM 108 or 

COMM 112 
3 C or above 

Elements of Statistics  
MATH 117 or 

117A 
3 C or above 

Principles of Economics I OR 
Principles of Economics II 

ECON 201 or 
ECON 202 

3 C or above 

Intro to the Study of Ethics  PHIL 140 3 C or above 

HIST Course  MC 3 C or above 

Natural Sciences Distribution with Lab (Principles of Biology I) BIOL 150 4 C or above 

Pathophysiology and Pharmacology in Nursing NURS 129 2 C or above 

OPEN ELECTIVE – Nutrition BIOL 226 3 C or above 

OPEN ELECTIVE – Fundamentals of Nursing NURS 113 4 C or above 

OPEN ELECTIVE  MC 3 C or above 

TIER THREE REQUIREMENTS – YEAR FIVE at Drexel University – Quarter Credits COURSES HRS GRADE 

Critical Issue in Nursing NURS 325 4.5 C or above 

Genetics for Practicing Nurses NURS 335 4.5 C or above 

Transformational Leadership NURS 340 4.5 C or above 

Health Assessment NURS 346 6 C or above 

Nursing Research NURS 330 4.5 C or above 

Complex Systems of Care NURS 380 6 C or above 

Issues in Aging NURS 407 4.5 C or above 

Population Health- Global and Local  NURS 460 6 C or above 

Senior Thesis NURS 465 4.5 C or above 
 

 


